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Telephone Connections In Delhi and Punjab

tMt. Shri Chuni Lai: Will the Minister of Transport and Communications be pleased to state:

(a) the number of applications for telephone connections received from 1953 to 1957 year-wise in Delhi and Punjab;

(b) the number of telephone connections given during this period year-wise;

(c) the number of applications still pending;

(d) the basis on which telephone connections are given; and

(e) whether any priority list is maintained for giving telephone connections?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Transport and Communications (Shri Raj Bahadur): (a)

Delhi Punjab
1953 1276 2087
1954 985 2077
1955 1267 2653
1956 3267 3167
1957 2893 1840

<b)
Delhi Punjab

1953 1365 1792
1954 307 1913
1955 1821 1982
1956 3083 2379
1987 2282 1931

U )
Delhi Punjab
15726 1574

(d) Reply is given In the statement laid on the Table at the Lok Sabha [See Appendix VII, annexure No.
70].

(e) Yes, in accordance with the procedure indicated in the above statement.

Fishing In Manipur
2387. Shri L. Achaw Singh; Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to state:

(a) whether any assistance was given to fishermen for improvement of fishing in Manipur during 1957-58;
and r

(b) if so, what kind of assistance was made available to them?

The Minister of Food and Agriculture (Shri A. P. Jain): (a) Yes.

(b) 800 lbs. of cotton yarn for making/mending nets and fishing hooks worth Rs. 323 were sold to fishermen at subsidised rate i.e. at 50% of the cost price.

Lift Irrigation in Kerala
2388. Shri Kodlyan: Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Government has given any aid to Kerala State during the year 1957-58 for lift irrigation schemes; and

(b) if so, the nature and extent of aid given?

The Minister of Food and Agriculture (Shri A. P. Jain): (a) and (b).
Yes Sir. A subsidy of Rs. 1,61,500
end a loan of Rs. 11,78,000 have been sanctioned. w

Insanitary Conditions of Katra Balia
Mai, Delhi

2389. Shri B. C. MnUlck: Will the Minister of Health be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are aware of the acute Insanitary conditions of Katra Bella Mai, Ward No. 6, Drifel;
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